

**Village of Lincolnshire
Indian Creek Streambank Stabilization
(CBBEL Project No. 17-0453)**

<u>COMPANY</u>	<u>BID</u>	<u>ALTERNATE 1</u>
Engineer's Estimate	\$89,955.00	\$115,955.00
Nettle Creek Nursery	\$64,790.00	\$77,990.00
Copenhaver Construction	\$95,690.00	\$110,190.00
Alliance Contractors	\$113,499.00	\$130,499.00
V3 Construction Group, LTD	\$133,000.00	\$150,000.00
Martam Construction	\$219,400.00	\$319,400.00

VILLAGE OF LINCOLNSHIRE				APPROVED ENGINEER'S		Martam Construction		Alliance Contractors		V3 Construction Group, LTD		Copenhaver Construction		Nettle Creek Nursery	
PROJ: 2018 Indian Creek Stream Stabilization				ESTIMATE OF COST											
OPNBD: JUNE 20, 2018 @ 10:00 AM															
LOCTN: LINCOLNSHIRE VILLAGE HALL, ONE OLDE HALF DAY ROAD, LINCOLNSHIRE, ILLINOIS 60069-3035															

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
20100500	TREE REMOVAL, ACRES	ACRE	0.08	\$15,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$70,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$22,000.00	\$1,760.00	\$10,000.00	\$800.00
2010100	TEMPORARY FENCE	FOOT	200	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.75	\$1,150.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00
203000100	CHANNEL EXCAVATION	L SUM	1	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$81,600.00	\$81,600.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$30,122.50	\$30,122.50	\$42,500.00	\$42,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
21101625	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 6"	SQ YD	140	\$11.00	\$1,540.00	\$15.00	\$2,100.00	\$22.80	\$3,192.00	\$28.00	\$3,920.00	\$7.00	\$980.00	\$18.00	\$2,520.00
25100635	HEAVY DUTY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	140	\$11.00	\$1,540.00	\$25.00	\$3,500.00	\$9.70	\$1,358.00	\$11.00	\$1,540.00	\$3.00	\$420.00	\$5.00	\$700.00
28100109	STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A5 (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	235	\$125.00	\$29,375.00	\$180.00	\$42,300.00	\$245.00	\$57,575.00	\$210.00	\$49,350.00	\$112.00	\$26,320.00	\$130.00	\$30,550.00
25200200	FILTER FABRIC	SQ YD	250	\$4.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$2.75	\$687.50	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$2.00	\$500.00
44201723	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV 6"	SQ YD	40	\$90.00	\$3,600.00	\$185.00	\$7,400.00	\$175.00	\$7,000.00	\$140.00	\$5,600.00	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00
63000003	STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARDRAIL, TYPE A 9' POSTS	FOOT	120	\$100.00	\$12,000.00	\$85.00	\$10,200.00	\$30.00	\$3,600.00	\$75.00	\$9,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,800.00	\$46.00	\$5,520.00
63200310	GUARDRAIL REMOVAL	SQ YD	120	\$15.00	\$1,800.00	\$15.00	\$1,800.00	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	\$6.00	\$720.00	\$20.00	\$2,400.00
NA	SEEDING, SPECIAL	FOOT	140	\$10.00	\$1,400.00	\$15.00	\$2,100.00	\$6.60	\$924.00	\$12.00	\$1,680.00	\$6.00	\$840.00	\$10.00	\$1,400.00
NA	SILT CURTAIN	FOOT	50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$23.00	\$1,150.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00
NA	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	LSUM	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
NA	DEWATERING, TEMPORARY COFFERDAM	LSUM	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$54,700.00	\$54,700.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$16,200.00	\$16,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
APPROVED ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE:				\$89,955		CORRECTED:	\$219,400.00	CORRECTED:	\$113,499.00	CORRECTED:	\$133,000.00	CORRECTED:	\$95,690.00	CORRECTED:	\$64,790.00
						AS READ:	219,400.00	AS READ:	\$113,499.00	AS READ:	\$133,000.00	AS READ:	\$95,690.00	AS READ:	\$64,790.00

APPROVED ENGINEERS
ESTIMATE OF COST

ALTERNATIVE BID (NON-SPECIAL WASTE)

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
20100500	TREE REMOVAL, ACRES	ACRE	0.08	\$15,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$70,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$22,000.00	\$1,760.00	\$10,000.00	\$800.00
2010100	TEMPORARY FENCE	FOOT	200	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.75	\$1,150.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00
203000100	CHANNEL EXCAVATION, NON-SPECIAL WASTE	L SUM	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$181,600.00	\$181,600.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$47,122.50	\$47,122.50	\$57,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
21101625	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 6"	SQ YD	140	\$11.00	\$1,540.00	\$15.00	\$2,100.00	\$22.80	\$3,192.00	\$28.00	\$3,920.00	\$7.00	\$980.00	\$18.00	\$2,520.00
25100635	HEAVY DUTY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	140	\$11.00	\$1,540.00	\$25.00	\$3,500.00	\$9.70	\$1,358.00	\$11.00	\$1,540.00	\$3.00	\$420.00	\$5.00	\$700.00
28100109	STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A5 (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	235	\$125.00	\$29,375.00	\$180.00	\$42,300.00	\$245.00	\$57,575.00	\$210.00	\$49,350.00	\$112.00	\$26,320.00	\$130.00	\$30,550.00
25200200	FILTER FABRIC	SQ YD	250	\$4.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$2.75	\$687.50	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$2.00	\$500.00
44201723	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV 6"	SQ YD	40	\$90.00	\$3,600.00	\$185.00	\$7,400.00	\$175.00	\$7,000.00	\$140.00	\$5,600.00	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$80.00	\$3,200.00
63000003	STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARDRAIL, TYPE A 9' POSTS	FOOT	120	\$100.00	\$12,000.00	\$85.00	\$10,200.00	\$30.00	\$3,600.00	\$75.00	\$9,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,800.00	\$66.00	\$7,920.00
63200310	GUARDRAIL REMOVAL	SQ YD	120	\$15.00	\$1,800.00	\$15.00	\$1,800.00	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	\$6.00	\$720.00	\$20.00	\$2,400.00
NA	SEEDING, SPECIAL	FOOT	140	\$10.00	\$1,400.00	\$15.00	\$2,100.00	\$6.60	\$924.00	\$12.00	\$1,680.00	\$6.00	\$840.00	\$10.00	\$1,400.00
NA	SILT CURTAIN	FOOT	50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$23.00	\$1,150.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00
NA	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	LSUM	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
NA	DEWATERING, TEMPORARY COFFERDAM	LSUM	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$54,700.00	\$54,700.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$16,200.00	\$16,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
APPROVED ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE:				\$115,955		CORRECTED:	\$319,400.00	CORRECTED:	\$130,499.00	CORRECTED:	\$150,000.00	CORRECTED:	\$110,190.00	CORRECTED:	\$77,990.00
						AS READ:	\$319,400.00	AS READ:	\$130,499.00	AS READ:	\$150,000.00	AS READ:	\$110,190.00	AS READ:	\$77,990.00